

SB0002/293329/2

BY: Senator Pipkin

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 2, AS AMENDED
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in line 13, after “driving;” insert “exempting certain counties from the provisions of this Act;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3 of the bill, in line 7, after “(B)” insert “**THIS SECTION DOES NOT APPLY IN CAROLINE COUNTY, CECIL COUNTY, DORCHESTER COUNTY, KENT COUNTY, QUEEN ANNE’S COUNTY, SOMERSET COUNTY, TALBOT COUNTY, WICOMICO COUNTY, OR WORCESTER COUNTY.**”

(C)”;

and in line 21, strike “(C)” and substitute “(D)”.

On page 4 of the bill, in lines 1, 2, and 7, strike “(D)”, “(C)”, and “(E)”, respectively, and substitute “(E)”, “(D)”, and “(F)”, respectively.

On page 4 of the Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments (SB0002/568775/2), in line 5 of Amendment No. 4, strike “(F)” and substitute “(G)”; and in lines 2 and 3 of Amendment No. 5, strike “(G)” and “(F)”, respectively, and substitute “(H)” and “(G)”, respectively.